
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000227-2023 

Contract

21 054 CCTV Transmission Wireless IP

Cheshire East Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000227
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03007b  
Published 5 January 2023, 10:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire East Borough Council

Westfields, Middlewich Road

Sandbach

CW11 1HZ

Contact

Mr Simon Hagan

Email

simon.hagan@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1270686440

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000227-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000227-2023
mailto:simon.hagan@cheshireeast.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21 054 CCTV Transmission Wireless IP

Reference number

DN585816

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/
http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

21 054 CCTV Transmission Wireless IP

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £301,292.68

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

21 054 CCTV Transmission Wireless IP

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 45

Price - Weighting: 55 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031737

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

21 054 CCTV Transmission Wireless IP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/031737-2021


Page 5 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

REFLEX SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reflex House Lowton Way, Hellaby Industrial Estate, Hellaby

Rotherham,

S66 8RY

Email

KStead@reflexsystems.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1709701977

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Internet address

https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/home.aspx

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £301,292.68

mailto:KStead@reflexsystems.co.uk
https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/home.aspx


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

21 054

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reflex Systems Ltd

Reflex House Lowton Way, Hellaby Industrial Estate, Hellaby

Rotherham

Email

KStead@reflexsystems.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:KStead@reflexsystems.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £301,292.68



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

In accordance with Regulation 86 (Notices of decisions to award a contract), Regulation
87

(Standstill Period)and Regulation 91 (Enforcement of duties through the court) of the
Public

Contract Regulations 2015 (as amended).

Cheshire East Borough Council incorporated a standstill period at the point information on
the award of the contract was communicated to tenderers. That notification provided full
information on the award decision.

The standstill period, which was for a minimum of 10 calendar days provided time for
unsuccessful tenderers to review and scrutinize the award decision before the contract is
entered into.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-24T06:52:07+0000
	TCPDF




